

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 482 by Senator Heitmeier

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 7, delete "The"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 18, delete "**The**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, delete "**The**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 25, delete "the"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 26, delete "The"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 3, line 8, after "of" and before "Louisiana" delete "the"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 3, at the end of line 29, delete "**The**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 4, line 9, delete "The"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 4, line 24, delete "**the**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 10

20 On page 5, line 8, delete "**The**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 11

22 On page 5, after line 11, insert the following:

23 **"I. The provisions of this Section shall not apply to any twenty-four hour**  
 24 **residential healthcare facility within the Department of Health and Hospitals."**

25 AMENDMENT NO. 12

26 On page 5, line 27, delete "the"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 6, line 10, delete "the"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 6, line 14, after "**between**" and before "**Louisiana**" delete "**the**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 6, line 17, after "**by**" and before "**Louisiana**" delete "**the**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 16

8 On page 6, line 18, delete "**The**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 17

10 On page 6, line 21, change "**those things provided for**" to "**the requirements set forth**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 18

12 On page 7, line 11, delete "the"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 19

14 On page 8, line 17, after "Section 2." delete "The"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 20

16 On page 8, line 20, after "repealed" insert "in its entirety"